Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 5K Run Freshmen
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1990 Aslyn Lindsay FR North Phoenix 22:56.3 7:23
2 2075 Brynn Johnson FR Sunrise Mountain 23:35.0 7:36
3 2077 Laura Salazar FR Sunrise Mountain 24:58.7 8:03
4 1979 Anahi Padilla FR North Canyon 25:15.8 8:08
5 1797 Ariana Olguin FR Carl Hayden 26:32.3 8:33
6 1826 Alayna Ashley FR Deer Valley 26:33.3 8:33
7 2040 Seanice Patten FR San Carlos 31:49.8 10:15
8 1839 Carrigan Pemberton FR Deer Valley 33:00.5 10:38
9 1842 Olivia Swan FR Deer Valley 33:41.9 10:51
10 1987 Hailee Dieker FR North Phoenix 34:18.8 11:03
11 1930 Mayrinne Torres FR Maryvale 40:06.1 12:55
12 2027 Sama Adam FR Paradise Valley 44:52.3 14:27
Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/07/2023
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Event 2 Boys 5K Run Freshmen
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1845 Isaiah Cheetum FR Deer Valley 19:31.0 6:17
2 1806 Diego Escareno FR Carl Hayden 19:33.2 6:18
3 1810 Christian Ramirez FR Carl Hayden 20:57.3 6:45
4 2079 Peyton Bennett FR Sunrise Mountain 21:55.4 7:04
5 2045 Christian Chapman FR San Carlos 22:09.2 7:08
6 1852 Josh Kretschmer FR Deer Valley 22:37.4 T7:17
7 2052 Talen Pechuli FR San Carlos 22:55.7 7:23
8 2037 Aarav Patel FR Paradise Valley 22:59.7 7:25
9 2046 Kris Church FR San Carlos 23:25.2 7:33
10 1790 Isaiah Byrd FR Camelback 34:59.6 11:16
11 2047 Joseph Cosen FR San Carlos 35:30.4 11:26
12 1985 Kanias Winford FR North Canyon 37:09.8 11:58
13 1999 Anthony Munoz FR North Phoenix 37:27.6 12:04
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Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN

WWWWWWWWWRONRNNNNNONNONONNRE R R R PP PR
O T ANTBEWNRPOWOW®OJdJANUEWNROWO-JOU S WND R O W

10
11
12
13

Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1840 Johanne Relampagos JR Deer Valley 24:13.6 7:48
1832 Jaden Brown JR Deer Valley 24:14.5 7:49
2011 Vanessa Norine FR Odyssey 24:37.0 7:56
1884 Gabriella Mathurin SO Horizon 24:50.4 8:00
1834 Allie Doss SR Deer Valley 25:01.3 8:04
1991 Hadley Pearson SO North Phoenix 25:35.5 8:15
1829 Isabelle Begay SO Deer Valley 25:58.3 8:22
1886 Sarah Nicholson SR Horizon 26:29.0 8:32
1986 Paige Damewood JR North Phoenix 26:48.7 8:38
2006 Alaine Dodson JR Odyssey 27:19.0 8:48
1801 Cynthia Ramirez SR Carl Hayden 27:27.8 8:51
1783 Emily Bautista SO Camelback 27:55.4 9:00
1838 Shelly Newton SR Deer Valley 27:57.2 9:00
1831 Annalissa Braunch SO Deer Valley 28:09.1 9:04
1945 Lizette Stapley FR Mesa 28:10.7 9:05
2012 Nicole Richardson SO Odyssey 29:16.3 9:26
1989 Mira Gardiner SR North Phoenix 29:23.5 9:28
1988 Ecaterina Garba SO North Phoenix 29:28.0 9:30
1958 Alondra Gutierrez Perez FR North 30:24.0 9:48
1756 Ariell Lipscomb FR Alhambra 30:27.2 9:49
1888 Aissa Valverde-Meza SO Horizon 30:31.8 9:50
1841 Jabraya Sampson SO Deer Valley 30:37.4 9:52
1942 Justine Johnson SO Mesa 30:39.3 9:52
1943 Yahaira Mendoza SO _Mesa 32:11.4 10:22
1819 Aryana Vzcategui FR Casa Grande 32:25.2 10:27
1885 Sophia Morescki JR Horizon 32:44.0 10:33
1752 Aroba Antagodi JR Alhambra 33:29.3 10:47
1957 Emily Gable SO North 34:26.6 11:06
2086 Ana Blanco Flores JR Tempe 35:14.1 11:21
2094 Diana Lopez SR Tempe 35:27.4 11:25
2041 Celene Tewawina SO San Carlos 35:39.6 11:29
2131 Nathalie Castillo SO Tolleson 35:45.1 11:31
1959 Trinity Harris SR North 36:33.6 11:47
1781 Andrea Ballestros JR Camelback 36:51.7 11:52
2091 Araly Erives SR Tempe 36:55.7 11:54
2095 Saniya Mason JR Tempe 39:16.2 12:39
2087 Illiana Bran Silva FR Tempe 43:31.2 14:01
2092 Xienna Jaime SR Tempe 43:52.5 14:08
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Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores

1. 15 Deer Valley ( 25:29.0 2:07:24.9 3:43.06)
1 1 1840 Johanne Relampagos JR 24:13.6
2 2 1832 Jaden Brown JR 24:14.5
3 3 1834 Allie Doss SR 25:01.3
4 4 1829 Isabelle Begay SO 25:58.3
5 5 1838 Shelly Newton SR 27:57.2
6 ( 6) 1831 Annalissa Braunch S0 28:09.1
7 ( 7) 1841 Jabraya Sampson SO 30:37.4
2. 50 Tempe ( 38:05.0 3:10:24.6 8:17.1)
1 8 2086 Ana Blanco Flores JR 35:14.1
2 9 2094 Diana Lopez SR 35:27.4
3 10 2091 Araly Erives SR 36:55.7
4 11 2095 Saniya Mason JR 39:16.2
5 12 2087 Illiana Bran Silva FR 43:31.2
[ (13) 2092 Xienna Jaime SR 43:52.5

Incomplete Teams:

Odyssey
2011 Vanessa Norine FR, 2006 Alaine Dodson JR, 2012 Nicole Richardson SO

Horizon
1884 Gabriella Mathurin SO, 1886 Sarah Nicholson SR, 1888 Aissa Valverde-Meza
SO, 1885 Sophia Morescki JR

North Phoenix
1991 Hadley Pearson SO, 1986 Paige Damewood JR, 1989 Mira Gardiner SR, 1988
Ecaterina Garba SO

Carl Hayden
1801 Cynthia Ramirez SR

Camelback

1783 Emily Bautista SO, 1781 Andrea Ballestros JR
Mesa

1945 Lizette Stapley FR, 1942 Justine Johnson SO, 1943 Yahaira Mendoza SO
North

1958 Alondra Gutierrez Perez FR, 1957 Emily Gable SO, 1959 Trinity Harris SR
Alhambra

1756 Ariell Lipscomb FR, 1752 Aroba Antagodi JR

Casa Grande
1819 Aryana Vzcategui FR

San Carlos
2041 Celene Tewawina SO

Tolleson
2131 Nathalie Castillo SO



Event 4

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior Varsity

Place TmP1l
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28
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32
33
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Boys 5K
Bib

1 1995
2 1996
3 2043
4 1848
5 1993
6 1862
7 1853
8 1855
9 1866
10 1994
11 2151
12 1865
13 1847
14 2014
15 2000
2169
1850

16 1765
17 1772
1859

18 1890
19 2021
20 2143
21 1970
22 2018
1851

23 1977
24 2019
1805

25 2049
26 2119
27 2149
28 2138
1864

29 1776
2070

30 2126
1812
2171

31 1900
32 1967
33 1976
34 2108
35 1975
36 2113
37 2155
38 2053
39 2106
40 1762
41 2105

Eric Gardner

Jordael Hernandez
Demyen Andrews

Aukai Fletcher
Joshua Christian
Bryce Vancamp

Luis Narvais

Alee Ochoa

Marland Williams
Kaden Duryea

Tishawn Perez

Andrew Wellensiek
Bradley Duran

Melvin Bran

Aaron Osborne
Sebastian Delacruz Minj
Chase French

Bryan Haro

Angel Navarro

Carter Swan

Miles Chovnick
Austin Schmidt
Alexander Garcia
Danny Hernandez
Andrew Jerome
Benjamin Gilchrist
Israel Varela

Katch McMains

Aaron Cruz

David Dude III

Erik Montes

Matthew Paz

Jesus Cardiel

Jase Weingart

Julian Rodriguez
Javier Mercado
Esteban Valenzuela
Axel Rosas

Jose Fernandez

Caleb Selter

Owen Busick

Fernando Pedrote Adame
Kaysen Davis

Eduardo Ortiz Escobedo
Christopher Gutierrez
Francisco Serrato
Joshua Phillips
Rogelio Carbajal
Xavier Alvarez

Pablo Campos Quezada

Year School Finals Pace
JR North Phoenix 18:46.7 6:03
JR North Phoenix 18:58.5 6:07
JR San Carlos 20:22.5 6:34
SO Deer Valley 20:27.5 6:36
JR North Phoenix 20:27.7 6:36
SR Deer Valley 20:40.9 6:40
SO Deer Valley 20:45.6 6:41
SO Deer Valley 20:47.7 6:42
SO Deer Valley 21:23.0 6:53
SR North Phoenix 21:26.0 6:54
SR Tolleson 21:28.2 6:55
JR Deer Valley 21:32.8 6:57
JR Deer Valley 21:34.4 6:57
JR Odyssey 21:37.3 6:58
SR North Phoenix 21:39.2 6:59
JR Trevor G Browne 21:57.3 7:04
SO Deer Valley 22:03.2 7:06
SR Alhambra 22:04.8 7:07
SO Alhambra 22:21.2 T7:12
JR Deer Valley 22:27.1 7:14
SO Horizon 22:28.0 7:14
FR Odyssey 22:42.5 7:19
SR Tolleson 22:51.8 7:22
SO North 22:55.4 7:23
FR Odyssey 22:56.3 7:23
SR Deer Valley 23:04.4 7:26
SO North 23:10.8 7:28
SO Odyssey 23:16.2 7:30
JR Carl Hayden 23:28.4 7:34
JR San Carlos 23:41.9 7:38
SR Tempe 23:54.8 7:42
SR Tolleson 24:04.3 7:45
JR Tolleson 24:09.8 7:47
JR Deer Valley 24:15.7 7:49
SO Alhambra 24:25.3 7:52
SR South Mountain 24:34.1 7:55
SR Tempe 24:35.8 7:55
JR Carl Hayden 25:03.4 8:04
SO Trevor G Browne 25:11.6 8:07
JR Horizon 25:12.1 8:07
FR North 25:17.5 8:09
JR North 25:44.4 8:18
FR Tempe 25:46.7 8:18
SO North 25:52.2 8:20
SR Tempe 26:00.8 8:23
SR Tolleson 26:16.2 8:28
SO San Carlos 26:18.8 8:29
SR Tempe 26:19.8 8:29
SR Alhambra 26:25.1 8:31
SR Tempe 27:09.4 8:45
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Event 4

Boys 5K

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

42
43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

2173
2023
1899
1813
2061
2048
2110
2180
2107
1769
2072
1894
2111
1895
1931
1901
2170
1849
2104
2044
2033
2127
1771
2122
1923
2085
2120

Anthony Hernandez De La

Tony Smoots
Colby Rynders
Xavier Ybarra
Lamar Atkins
Anthony Duane
Jaysen Ellis
Dylan Butler
Daniel Carrillo Rico
Jael Lagunas
Jordan Wildcat
Devin McClane
Emmanuel Flores
Josh McClane
Noe Ceniceros
Thomas Wiley
Mario Dominguez
Connor Flores
Leo Bran Silva
Steven Casoose Jr
Jack Bostick
Jared Vasquez
Alan Navarro
Aziz Sanchez
Samual Golay
Josh Anjel
Carlos Munoz

Year School Finals Pace
SO Trevor G Browne 27:13.1 8:46
JR Odyssey 27:23.2 8:49
SO Horizon 27:52.3 8:59
SO Carl Hayden 27:56.0 9:00
SR South Mountain 28:24.5 9:09
SO San Carlos 28:35.0 9:12
FR Tempe 28:44.4 9:15
SO Wickenburg 28:55.1 9:19
SR Tempe 29:13.0 9:25
SR Alhambra 29:13.4 9:25
FR South Mountain 29:24.3 9:28
SO Horizon 29:29.1 9:30
JR Tempe 29:38.8 9:33
SO Horizon 29:43.8 9:35
SO Maryvale 29:48.1 9:36
SO Horizon 30:48.2 9:55
SO Trevor G Browne 31:06.8 10:01
SO Deer Valley 32:19.1 10:25
JR Tempe 32:40.5 10:32
SO San Carlos 34:22.9 11:04
SO Paradise Valley 34:45.7 11:12
SR Tempe 35:29.1 11:26
FR Alhambra 36:05.7 11:38
JR Tempe 36:41.0 11:49
SO Marcos De Niza 40:32.2 13:03
SO Tempe 44:03.9 14:11
SR Tempe 44:45.3 14:25
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Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores

1. 33 North Phoenix

1 1 1995 Eric Gardner JR
2 2 1996 Jordael Hernandez JR
3 5 1993 Joshua Christian JR
4 10 1994 Kaden Duryea SR
5 15 2000 Aaron Osborne SR
2. 34 Deer Valley

1 4 1848 Aukai Fletcher S0
2 6 1862 Bryce Vancamp SR
3 7 1853 Luis Narvais SO
4 8 1855 Alee Ochoa SO
5 9 1866 Marland Williams SO
[ (12 1865 Andrew Wellensiek JR
7 (13 1847 Bradley Duran JR
3. 121 Odyssey

1 14 2014 Melvin Bran JR
2 19 2021 Austin Schmidt FR
3 22 2018 Andrew Jerome FR
4 24 2019 Katch McMains SO
5 42 2023 Tony Smoots JR
4. 123 Tolleson

1 11 2151 Tishawn Perez SR
2 20 2143 Alexander Garcia SR
3 27 2149 Matthew Paz SR
4 28 2138 Jesus Cardiel JR
5 37 2155 Francisco Serrato SR
5. 144 North

1 21 1970 Danny Hernandez SO
2 23 1977 Israel Varela S0
3 32 1967 Owen Busick FR
4 33 1976 Fernando Pedrote Adame JR
5 35 1975 Eduardo Ortiz Escobedo SO

20:15.7

24

18:
18:
20:
21:
21:

:49.

20:
20:
20:
20:
21:

21

21:

:35.

21:
22
22:
23:
27

:46.

21:
22

24

24
26:

:36.

22
23:
25:
25:
25:

46.
58.
27.
26.
39.

27.
40.
45 .
47 .
23.
:32.
34,

37.
42.
56.
16.
23,

28.
51.
:04.
09.
16.

55.
10.
17.
44,
52.

1:41:18.1 2:52.5)
7
5
7
0
2
1:44:04.7 0:55.5)
5
9
6
7
0
8
4
1:57:55.5 5:45.9)
3
5
3
2
2
1:58:50.3 4:48.0)
2
8
3
8
2
2:03:00.3 2:56.8)
4
8
5
4
2
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Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores

6. 148 Alhambra

1 16 1765 Bryan Haro SR
2 17 1772 Angel Navarro SO
3 29 1776 Julian Rodriguez SO
4 40 1762 Xavier Alvarez SR
5 46 1769 Jael Lagunas SR
6 51) 1771 Alan Navarro FR
7. 160 San Carlos

1 3 2043 Demyen Andrews JR
2 25 2049 David Dude III JR
3 38 2053 Joshua Phillips S0
4 44 2048 Anthony Duane SO
5 50 2044 Steven Casoose Jr SO
8. 165 Tempe

1 26 2119 Erik Montes SR
2 30 2126 Esteban Valenzuela SR
3 34 2108 Kaysen Davis FR
4 36 2113 Christopher Gutierrez SR
5 39 2106 Rogelio Carbajal SR
6 41) 2105 Pablo Campos Quezada SR
7 45) 2110 Jaysen Ellis FR
9. 187 Horizon

1 18 1890 Miles Chovnick SO
2 31 1900 Caleb Selter JR
3 43 1899 Colby Rynders S0
4 47 1894 Devin McClane SO
5 48 1895 Josh McClane SO
6 49) 1901 Thomas Wiley S0

24:54.0

22
22
24:
26:
29:
36:

:40.

20:
23:
26:
28:
34:

:19.

23:
24
25:
26:
26:
27
28:

:57.

22
25:
27:
29:
29:
30:

04.
21.
25.
25.
13.
05.

3

22.
41.
18.
35.
22.

54.
35.
46.
00.
19.
09.
44,

28.
12.
52.
29.
43.
48.

2
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:04:29.8

:13:21.1

:06:37.9

:14:45.3

7:08.6)

14:00.4)

2:25.0)

7:15.8)
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Incomplete Teams:

Trevor G Browne
2169 Sebastian Delacruz Minjarez JR, 2171 Jose Fernandez SO, 2173 Anthony

Hernandez De La Cruz SO, 2170 Mario Dominguez SO

Carl Hayden
1805 Aaron Cruz JR, 1812 Axel Rosas JR, 1813 Xavier Ybarra SO

South Mountain
2070 Javier Mercado SR, 2061 Lamar Atkins SR, 2072 Jordan Wildcat FR

Wickenburg
2180 Dylan Butler SO

Maryvale
1931 Noe Ceniceros SO

Paradise Valley
2033 Jack Bostick SO

Marcos De Niza
1923 Samual Golay SO



Event 5

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

2009
2078
2179
2074
1843
2001
2005
2135
1883
1882
2157
1837
1835
1960
1830
2073
2013
2159
1827
1981
1961
1964
1800
2010
1798
2029
1795
2057
1785
2030
2042
2004
2161
1818
1816
1784
2156
1944
1799
1966
1965
1836
2096
1946
1980
2058
2056
1871
1759
2130

Katherine Leuchs
Sophia Schahn
Hurlee Volopich
Olivia Greer
Teagan Theall
Arabelah Anderson
Gwendolyn Carricart
Evelyn Osornio
McKenna Martin
Keira Leshinskie
Trinity Ball
Mariah Newton
Aniyah Harrison
Nathalia Hernandez
Destiny Blackford
Kaylea Cosby
Valerie Valencia
Giselle Garibay
Ilse Barrera

Aylin Rochin

Kayla McNatt

Karla Quintero
Celeste Ramirez
Aryana Lovett
Diana Paniagua
Riley Schiltz
Jazmin Gonzalez
Sonee Hamilton
Leah Redondo
Chantel Szeto
Erin Tewawina
Ruthie Ault
Araceli Ponce
Kameron Greco
Andrea Garcia
Latia Laughing
Amaris Aragon
Dalila Nunez
Nalleli Preza Martinez
Abigail Zuniga
Rebecka Rangel

Auboni Hill

Trinity Orta

Rylee Tretta

Jennifer Padilla
Anika Quiroz

Star Espinoza

Isabel Rascon-Perez
Evely Villafana

Ruby Canez

Year School Finals Pace
SO Odyssey 20:28.7 6:36
SO Sunrise Mountain 20:31.3 6:37
SO Wickenburg 21:05.9 6:48
SO Sunrise Mountain 21:14.6 6:51
SO Deer Valley 21:23.8 6:54
SO Odyssey 21:32.7 6:57
SO Odyssey 21:33.2 6:57
SR Tolleson 21:47.0 7:01
SR Horizon 21:58.5 7:05
SR Horizon 22:01.8 7:06
JR Trevor G Browne 22:14.0 7:10
JR Deer Valley 22:28.2 T7:14
FR Deer Valley 22:28.3 7:14
JR North 22:35.1 7:17
SR Deer Valley 22:36.7 7:17
SO Sunrise Mountain 22:38.2 7:18
SO Odyssey 22:55.6 7:23
JR Trevor G Browne 23:03.9 7:26
FR Deer Valley 23:18.7 7:31
SR North Canyon 23:37.7 7:37
JR North 23:51.2 7:41
JR North 23:58.4 7:43
SR Carl Hayden 24:01.9 7:45
JR Odyssey 24:14.1 7:48
SR Carl Hayden 24:14.7 7:49
SR Paradise Valley 24:24.7 7:52
JR Carl Hayden 24:45.1 7:58
JR South Mountain 24:51.7 8:01
SR Camelback 24:52.6 8:01
JR Paradise Valley 24:58.8 8:03
SR San Carlos 25:03.8 8:05
JR Odyssey 25:06.0 8:05

Borja SR Trevor G Browne 25:06.1 8:05
FR Casa Grande 25:07.9 8:06
SR Casa Grande 25:12.7 8:07
JR Camelback 25:15.5 8:08
JR Trevor G Browne 25:26.9 8:12
SO Mesa 25:34.1 8:14
JR Carl Hayden 25:36.0 8:15
JR North 25:47.8 8:19
SR North 25:49.4 8:19
SR Deer Valley 25:50.4 8:20
SO Tempe 25:56.3 8:21
SO Mesa 26:01.6 8:23
JR North Canyon 26:15.4 8:28
SR South Mountain 26:35.2 8:34
SR South Mountain 26:41.4 8:36
SO Globe 26:46.2 8:37
SR Alhambra 27:09.9 8:45
JR Tolleson 27:11.6 8:46
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Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 1868 Carina Garcia FR Globe 27:27.4 8:51
52 26 2097 Grecia Reyes JR Tempe 27:28.9 8:51
53 27 1947 Angelina Vargas SO Mesa 27:32.9 8:52
54 28 1955 Dianni Arter FR North 27:33.0 8:53
55 29 1956 Crystal Chavez Roman SR North 27:42.5 8:56
56 30 1941 Cynthia Guadarrama SO Mesa 27:46.3 8:57
57 31 1940 Aubrey Acedo FR Mesa 27:47.0 8:57
58 32 2100 Jessica Sanchez JR Tempe 27:59.1 9:01
59 33 2055 Gracie Alvidrez SO South Mountain 28:06.9 9:03
60 34 2132 Ashley Escalante SR Tolleson 28:13.3 9:05
6l 1814 Hannah Booth JR Casa Grande 28:13.5 9:06
62 1751 Neema Afazari JR Alhambra 28:43.6 9:15
63 35 2133 Arlette Espinoza SR Tolleson 29:43.9 9:35
64 1869 Nevaeh Guerrero JR Globe 29:47.5 9:36
65 1782 Yuridia Ballestros JR Camelback 30:07.2 9:42
66 36 2134 Geral Moreno JR Tolleson 30:10.0 9:43
67 1754 Isabella Escobedo SO Alhambra 31:02.3 10:00
68 1755 Yuritzy Hernandez SO Alhambra 31:04.6 10:01
69 1872 Brianna Seletstewa SR Globe 31:11.6 10:03
70 37 2129 Sarah Beltran SR Tolleson 31:53.7 10:16
71 1928 Valarie Amezquita SR Maryvale 32:01.2 10:19
72 1817 Milani Gonzales SO Casa Grande 32:45.1 10:33
73 38 2059 Mariah Salas JR South Mountain 32:52.1 10:35
74 39 2060 Simone Woods JR _South Mountain 33:03.0 10:39
75 1786 Gricel Velazquez JR Camelback 33:26.8 10:46
76 40 2099 Brianna Ruiz JR Tempe 34:26.7 11:06
77 41 2098 Shio Romero JR Tempe 34:30.3 11:07
78 42 2093 Nathalie Jimenez JR Tempe 38:28.7 12:24
79 43 2089 Evelyn Cimental SR Tempe 38:56.1 12:32



Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/07/2023

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 32 Odyssey

1 1 2009 Katherine Leuchs

2 3 2001 Arabelah Anderson
3 4 2005 Gwendolyn Carricart
4 10 2013 Valerie Valencia

5 14 2010 Aryana Lovett

6 16) 2004 Ruthie Ault

2. 35 Deer Valley

1 2 1843 Teagan Theall

2 6 1837 Mariah Newton

3 7 1835 Aniyah Harrison

4 9 1830 Destiny Blackford
5 11 1827 Ilse Barrera

6 20) 1836 Auboni Hill

3. 70 North

1 8 1960 Nathalia Hernandez
2 12 1961 Kayla McNatt

3 13 1964 Karla Quintero

4 18 1966 Abigail Zuniga

5 19 1965 Rebecka Rangel

6 28) 1955 Dianni Arter

7 29) 1956 Crystal Chavez Roman
4. 127 Mesa

1 17 1944 Dalila Nunez

2 22 1946 Rylee Tretta

3 27 1947 Angelina Vargas

4 30 1941 Cynthia Guadarrama
5 31 1940 Aubrey Acedo

5. 133 South Mountain

1 15 2057 Sonee Hamilton

2 23 2058 Anika Quiroz

3 24 2056 Star Espinoza

4 33 2055 Gracie Alvidrez

5 38 2059 Mariah Salas

6 39) 2060 Simone Woods

20:

21

21:
22:
24
25:

:27.

21

22
22:
22
23:
25:

124,

22
23:
23:
25:
2yt

27

27

:56.

25:
26:
27:
27:
27:

:49.

24

26:
26:
28:
32:
33:

28.
:32.
33.
55.
14.
06.

:23.
28.
28.
36.
18.
50.

35.
51.
58.
47 .
49,
:33.
42 .

34.
01.
32.
46.
47.

:51.
35.
471.
06.
52.
03.

1

N O W w o N U O 0N N B J W N o = O o NI

O Wb NI

:50:44.3

:52:15.7

:02:01.9

:14:41.9

:19:07.3

3:45.4)

1:54.9)

3:14.3)

2:12.9)

8:00.4)
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Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 135 Tolleson ( 27:25.2 2:17:05.8 8:23.0)
1 5 2135 Evelyn Osornio SR 21:47.0
2 25 2130 Ruby Canez JR 27:11.6
3 34 2132 Ashley Escalante SR 28:13.3
4 35 2133 Arlette Espinoza SR 29:43.9
5 36 2134 Geral Moreno JR 30:10.0
[ ( 37) 2129 Sarah Beltran SR 31:53.7
7. 160 Tempe ( 30:04.3 2:30:21.3 8:34.0)
1 21 2096 Trinity Orta SO 25:56.3
2 26 2097 Grecia Reyes JR 27:28.9
3 32 2100 Jessica Sanchez JR 27:59.1
4 40 2099 Brianna Ruiz JR 34:26.7
5 41 2098 Shio Romero JR 34:30.3
6 ( 42) 2093 Nathalie Jimenez JR 38:28.7
7 ( 43) 2089 Evelyn Cimental SR 38:56.1

Incomplete Teams:

Sunrise Mountain
2078 Sophia Schahn SO, = 2074 Olivia Greer SO, 2073 Kaylea Cosby SO

Wickenburg
2179 Hurlee Volopich SO

Horizon
1883 McKenna Martin SR, 1882 Keira Leshinskie SR

Trevor G Browne
2157 Trinity Ball JR, 2159 Giselle Garibay JR, 2161 Araceli Ponce Borja SR,
2156 Amaris Aragon JR

North Canyon
1981 Aylin Rochin SR, 1980 Jennifer Padilla JR

Carl Hayden
1800 Celeste Ramirez SR, 1798 Diana Paniagua SR, 1795 Jazmin Gonzalez JR,
1799 Nalleli Preza Martinez JR

Paradise Valley
2029 Riley Schiltz SR, 2030 Chantel Szeto JR

Camelback
1785 Leah Redondo SR, 1784 Latia Laughing JR, 1782 Yuridia Ballestros JR,
1786 Gricel Velazquez JR

San Carlos
2042 Erin Tewawina SR

Casa Grande

12
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1818 Kameron Greco FR, 1816 Andrea Garcia SR, 1814 Hannah Booth JR, 1817
Milani Gonzales SO

Globe
1871 Isabel Rascon-Perez SO, 1868 Carina Garcia FR, 1869 Nevaeh Guerrero JR,

1872 Brianna Seletstewa SR

Alhambra
1759 Evely Villafana SR, 1751 Neema Afazari JR, 1754 Isabella Escobedo SO,

1755 Yuritzy Hernandez SO

Maryvale
1928 Valarie Amezquita SR



Event 6

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 1889

2 1791

3 1860

4 1891

1820

5 1861

6 2016

1982

7 2038

8 1897

9 2024

10 2022
11 1932
12 1898
13 1807
14 2112
15 1844
16 1794
17 1858
18 2035
19 2071
20 1808
21 1951
22 1804
23 2115
24 2068
25 2067
26 2066
27 1893
1973

28 2026
29 1811
30 1863
31 1767
32 2034
33 1777
1825

34 1937
35 1768
1969

36 2032
37 2153
38 2031
39 1896
40 1788
41 1789
42 1857
43 1854
44 1892
45 2036

Name Year School Finals Pace

Donovan Bitticks SR Horizon 15:52.6 5:07
Aron Kiflu SR Camelback 16:02.9 5:10
Daequan Tigue FR Deer Valley 16:47.1 5:25
Joel Davis SR Horizon 16:48.8 5:25
Caleb Adams JR Casa Grande 16:54.6 5:27
Marquez Tigue JR Deer Valley 16:57.9 5:28
Curtis Cozzens SR Odyssey 17:04.2 5:30
Killian Grimm JR North Canyon 17:07.2 5:31
Cesar Reyes-Barragan FR Paradise Valley 17:24.0 5:37
Dylan Rottkamp SR Horizon 17:27.4 5:38
Dallin Snider SR Odyssey 17:39.7 5:42
Cam Shepherd SR Odyssey 17:47.1 5:44
Guillermo Corona Carmon SO Maryvale 17:48.5 5:44
Mack Rubin JR Horizon 18:11.1 5:52
Alberto Gonzalez JR Carl Hayden 18:11.6 5:52
Ivan Garcia SR Tempe 18:13.3 5:52
Jesus Acosta JR Deer Valley 18:13.9 5:53
Yomar Vega Borquez SR Camelback 18:15.0 5:53
Mustafa Sultani JR Deer Valley 18:16.8 5:54
Joshua Kennedy SR Paradise Valley 18:28.4 5:57
Gregory Salas SR South Mountain 18:32.5 5:59
Mario Macias JR Carl Hayden 18:38.3 6:00
Davis Lavetter FR Mesa 18:40.0 6:01
Emanuel Alonso SR Carl Hayden 18:45.6 . 6:03
Armando Lopez Bojorquez SO Tempe 18:49.8 6:04
Angel Flores Espinoza SR South Mountain 18:54.1 6:06
Diego Espinoza Flores FR South Mountain 18:58.7 6:07
Elijah Corona SR South Mountain 19:05.8 6:09
Isaak Loera JR Horizon 19:06.8 6:10
Meleki Mfitumukiza SR North 19:08.4 6:10
Ezequiel Valenzuela JR Odyssey 19:16.1 6:13
Emmanuel Rojas SO Carl Hayden 19:17.6 6:13
Christopher Walker SR Deer Valley 19:18.2 6:13
Bilombele Kisubi SR Alhambra 19:22.0 6:14
Grant Grunden JR Paradise Valley 19:23.3 6:15
Andy Sosa SR Alhambra 19:23.4 6:15
Jacob Valdivia SR Casa Grande 19:28.7 6:17
Henry Nava JR Maryvale 19:31.3 6:17
Fikiri Kisubi SR Alhambra 19:36.7 6:19
Luis Gastelum SR North 19:41.3 6:21
Jacob Blanzy SR Paradise Valley 19:46.2 6:22
Mohamed Sadiqg SR Tolleson 19:47.8 6:23
Treyvis Banushi SR Paradise Valley 19:52.1 6:24
Aj Pela SO Horizon 19:55.2 6:25
Adriano Arguello-Vengoe FR Camelback 19:58.6 6:26
Moises Bautista JR Camelback 20:00.0 6:27
Izayeh Sayegh SR Deer Valley 20:06.9 6:29
Nathan Nitschke SR Deer Valley 20:07.3 6:29
Sanjay Doane SR Horizon 20:13.5 6:31
Emilio Martinez SO Paradise Valley 20:15.7 6:32
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Event 6

Boys 5K

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58

59
60

61

62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

70
71

72

73
74
75
76
77

78

2084
2148
2025
1938
2083
2020
2109
2065
1763
2147
1792
2142
1935
1972
1971
1764
2116
2167
2140
1809
1924
1793
2174
1984
1921
1823
1953
1934
1936
2063
2080
1822
1880
1877
1933
2128
1983
1874
1950
1920
1878
1926
2103
1954
1876
1949
2069
2082
1948

Titus Tipton
Valentin Osuna
George Story
Anthony Ramirez
Issac Terrones
Aven Neely
Christopher Diaz
Jose Cantillano
Ferdinand Aoci
Rolando Osuna
Samuel Mortensen
Aidan Facio

Max Lopez

Yovani Ledesma
Abraham Landa
Juan Carreto
Brandon Lopez Bojorquez
Vicente Camacho
John Escalante
Wilson Ndayambaje
Vladimir Lopatin
Emmanuel Vega
Cesar Hernandez De La C
Gabriel Montalvo
Henry Ellsworth
Elijah Mountz
Jon-Christopher Nosie J
Juan Larios

Jose Martinez Alcaraz
Vashon Betoney
Luke Bowler

Bear Cain

Easten Phillips
Barbarino Gilbert
Kevin Garcia
Donovan Villegas
Naszion Hamilton
Orion Beason
Marcoalan Florez
Jayden Copeland
Michael Hogan
Adrian Starnes
Nathaniel Alvarez
William Rogers
Karmyne Dude
Sawyer Cosseboom
Damari Jones

Cole Hastings
Mauricio Arroyo

Year School Finals Pace
JR Sunrise Mountain 20:23.6 6:34
JR Tolleson 20:26.4 6:35
SO Odyssey 20:35.1 6:38
SO Maryvale 20:37.0 6:39
SR Sunrise Mountain 20:38.7 6:39
SO Odyssey 20:39.8 6:40
SR Tempe 20:39.9 6:40
FR South Mountain 20:44.8 6:41
JR Alhambra 20:46.2 6:42
SO Tolleson 20:50.2 6:43
SO Camelback 20:52.2 6:44
SR Tolleson 20:53.7 6:44
SO Maryvale 21:21.7 6:53
SR North 21:25.1 6:54
SR North 21:25.7 6:54
SR Alhambra 21:27.3 6:55
SO Tempe 21:28.9 6:55
SR Trevor G Browne 21:35.1 6:57
JR Tolleson 21:42.5 7:00
SO Carl Hayden 22:03.6 7:06
SR Marcos De Niza 22:09.4 7:08
FR Camelback 22:12.0 7:09
SR Trevor G Browne 22:21.9 7:12
JR North Canyon 22:32.8 7:16
FR Marcos De Niza 22:38.1 7:18
JR Casa Grande 22:38.5 7:18
JR Mesa 22:45.8 7:20
JR Maryvale 22:48.4 7:21
JR Maryvale 23:10.8 7:28
FR South Mountain 23:11.6 7:28
JR Sunrise Mountain 23:28.6 7:34
FR Casa Grande 23:32.7 7:35
SO Globe 23:35.5 7:36
SO Globe 23:36.4 7:36
SO Maryvale 23:38.2 7:37
SR Tempe 23:41.7 7:38
SR North Canyon 23:48.9 7:40
SO Globe 24:22.6 T7:51
JR Mesa 24:42.3 7:58
SR Marcos De Niza 24:50.3 8:00
FR Globe 24:57.0 8:02
SO Marcos De Niza 25:02.8 8:04
JR Tempe 26:16.7 8:28
SO Mesa 26:26.9 8:31
FR Globe 26:41.0 8:36
SO Mesa 27:06.5 8:44
FR South Mountain 27:59.4 9:01
SO Sunrise Mountain 28:29.1 9:11
FR Mesa 28:41.3 9:14
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Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/07/2023

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 52 Horizon

1 1 1889 Donovan Bitticks
2 4 1891 Joel Davis

3 8 1897 Dylan Rottkamp

4 12 1898 Mack Rubin

5 27 1893 Isaak Loera

6 ( 39) 1896 Aj Pela

7 ( 44) 1892 sanjay Doane

2. 70 Deer Valley

1 3 1860 Daequan Tigue

2 5 1861 Marquez Tigue

3 15 1844 Jesus Acosta

4 17 1858 Mustafa Sultani

5 30 1863 Christopher Walker
6 ( 42) 1857 Izayeh Sayegh

7 ( 43) 1854 Nathan Nitschke
3. 100 Odyssey

1 6 2016 Curtis Cozzens

2 9 2024 Dallin Snider

3 10 2022 Cam Shepherd

4 28 2026 Ezequiel Valenzuela
5 47 2025 George Story

[9) (49) 2020 Aven Neely

4. 131 Paradise Valley

1 7 2038 Cesar Reyes-Barragan
2 18 2035 Joshua Kennedy

3 32 2034 Grant Grunden

4 36 2032 Jacob Blanzy

5 38 2031 Treyvis Banushi

[ ( 45) 2036 Emilio Martinez
5. 144 Carl Hayden

1 13 1807 Alberto Gonzalez
2 20 1808 Mario Macias

3 22 1804 Emanuel Alonso

4 29 1811 Emmanuel Rojas

5 60 1809 Wilson Ndayambaje

15

16:
17:
18:
19:
19:
20:

:54.

16:
16:
18:
18:
19:
20:
20:

:28.

17:
17:
oo
19:
20
20:

:58.

17

18:
19:
19:
19:
20:

:23.

18:
18:
18:
19:
22

:52.
48.
27.
11.
06.
55.
13.

47.
57.
13.
l6.
18.
06.
07.

04.
39.
47,
16.
35.
39.

:24.
28.
23.
46.
52.
15.

11.
38.
45.
17.
03.

1

= DN WO = (ool I e e S = w O N oYW = U1 N O & o O

o oY O W O

:27:26.7

:29:33.9

:32:22.2

:34:54.0

:36:56.7

3:14.2)

2:31.1)

3:30.9)

2:28.1)

3:52.0)
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Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ -

10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 145 South Mountain 19:15.2 1:36:15.9 2:12.3)
1 19 2071 Gregory Salas SR 18:32.5

2 24 2068 Angel Flores Espinoza SR 18:54.1

3 25 2067 Diego Espinoza Flores FR 18:58.7

4 26 2066 Elijah Corona SR 19:05.8

5 51 2065 Jose Cantillano FR 20:44.8

6 ( 65) 2063 Vashon Betoney FR 23:11.6

7 (77) 2069 Damari Jones FR 27:59.4

7. 153 Camelback 19:01.8 1:35:08.7 4:49.3)
1 2 1791 Aron Kiflu SR 16:02.9

2 16 1794 Yomar Vega Borquez SR 18:15.0

3 40 1788 Adriano Arguello-Vengoechea FR 19:58.6

4 41 1789 Moises Bautista JR 20:00.0

5 54 1792 Samuel Mortensen SO 20:52.2

[ ( 61) 1793 Emmanuel Vega FR 22:12.0

8. 208 Alhambra 20:07.2 1:40:35.6 2:05.3)
1 31 1767 Bilombele Kisubi SR 19:22.0

2 33 1777 Andy Sosa SR 19:23.4

3 35 1768 Fikiri Kisubi SR 19:36.7

4 52 1763 Ferdinand Aoci JR 20:46.2

5 57 1764 Juan Carreto SR 21:27.3

9. 212 Maryvale 20:25.4 1:42:06.9 4:59.9)
1 11 1932 Guillermo Corona Carmona SO 17:48.5

2 34 1937 Henry Nava JR 19:31.3

3 48 1938 Anthony Ramirez SO 20:37.0

4 56 1935 Max Lopez SO 21:21.7

5 63 1934 Juan Larios JR 22:48.4

[ ( 64) 1936 Jose Martinez Alcaraz JR 23:10.8

7 ( 68) 1933 Kevin Garcia S0 23:38.2

10. 214 Tempe 20:34.8 1:42:53.6 5:28.4)
1 14 2112 Ivan Garcia SR 18:13.3

2 23 2115 Armando Lopez Bojorquez SO 18:49.8

3 50 2109 Christopher Diaz SR 20:39.9

4 58 2116 Brandon Lopez Bojorquez SO 21:28.9

5 69 2128 Donovan Villegas SR 23:41.7

[ (73) 2103 Nathaniel Alvarez JR 26:16.7
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Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Page 18

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ

10/07/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 250 Tolleson

1 37 2153 Mohamed Sadig SR
2 46 2148 Valentin Osuna JR
3 53 2147 Rolando Osuna SO
4 55 2142 Aidan Facio SR
5 59 2140 John Escalante JR
12. 304 Mesa

1 21 1951 Davis Lavetter FR
2 62 1953 Jon-Christopher Nosie Jr.
3 71 1950 Marcoalan Florez JR
4 74 1954 William Rogers SO
5 76 1949 Sawyer Cosseboom SO
6 ( 78) 1948 Mauricio Arroyo FR
13. 350 Globe

1 66 1880 Easten Phillips SO
2 67 1877 Barbarino Gilbert SO
3 70 1874 Orion Beason SO
4 72 1878 Michael Hogan FR
5 75 1876 Karmyne Dude FR

Incomplete Teams:

Casa Grande

1820 Caleb Adams JR,

Bear Cain FR

North Canyon
1982 Killian Grimm JR,

North

1973 Meleki Mfitumukiza SR,

1971 Abraham Landa SR

Sunrise Mountain

2084 Titus Tipton JR,

Hastings SO

Trevor G Browne
2167 Vicente Camacho SR,

Marcos De Niza
1924 Vladimir Lopatin SR,
1926 Adrian Starnes SO

JR

19:

20

20:
20:
21:

:56.

18:

24
26:
27:
28:

:38.

23:
23:
24
24:
26:

47 .
:26.
50.
53.
42 .

40.
22:
42.
26.
06.
41.

35.
36.
22.
57.
41.

1825 Jacob Valdivia

1:43:40.6 1:54.7)

8

4

2

7

5

1:59:41.5 8:26.5)
0

45.8

3

9

5

3

2:03:12.5 3:05.5)
5

4

6

0

0

SR, 1823 Elijah Mountz JR, 1822

1984 Gabriel Montalvo JR, 1983 Naszion Hamilton SR

1969 Luis Gastelum SR, 1972 Yovani Ledesma SR,

2083 Issac Terrones SR, 2080 Luke Bowler JR, 2082 Cole

2174 Cesar Hernandez De La Cruz SR

1921 Henry Ellsworth FR, 1920 Jayden Copeland SR,



